Revenue, Central Board of Direct Tax, New Delhi, 
Report of Standing Committee constituted by 
Directorate of Health and Family Welfare, New 
Delhi and Under Secretary, Govt. of India, Health 
& Family Welfare, New Delhi respectively. 

iii) To direct the respondents to reimburse 
Rs.6,04,208/- (Rs. Six lacs four thousand two 
hundred eight only) as medical expenses incurred 
on the treatment of applicant’s son from Govt. 
Hospital, along with interest @ 18% P.A. from the 
date of submitted the Medical Bill for 
Reimbursement. 

iv) To pass any other order as this Hon’ble Tribunal 
may deem fit and proper.